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. STATE OF KANSAS o % 053 .
SFATE CORPORATION COMMISSION \6 - \ b"{ - ~O0 OQ
’bivg'm: snformation Completely

Make Roquired Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mall or Deollver Report to;
Conservation Divislon
Btate Corporation Commission

qu?cﬁ“dﬂgaﬁﬂ"'“g Rus SEll County. See..dp... Twp. 1k Rge. 15 ... (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW¥%SW4" or footage from lines NE?; ..... Q: wakOfSE% .........................
. J Lease Owner-..... Marﬁarat ta. . Billings et. al.
| ! Lease Name te Well Nowooo 2.
f ! Office Address..........RUSS@LL, s Kansas. ...
— T }*““— ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il Well .
I 1 * Date well completed J U.lY 1935
: i Application for plugging filed Feb, 7 » 1952
] 1 Application for plugging approved . Feb.. ll. e 1952,
| e, Plugging commenced ........ ...... MaV 13 1952
: [E Plugging completed ) Mav lQ 2 19.52...
R R T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formatmn Qi1 exhausted....tn......_..........
| | .........pg.mi',....Qi‘.....unpxrgf.lnable._._.pmducm.qn
{ ! If s producing well is abandoned, date of last production December 1951
1 | Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Tocate ‘"E'chﬂfrf"ﬁk’; on above menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well............ ... ...Stough ....... _
Producing formation | S Lime Depth to top.. 3019 ........ Bottom... 3083 . Total Depth of Well..... 3083 ......... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ) CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled OQut
.Shale.dark.soft. ... ... Water. .._.|.. 16 g 15" 409Y | A1l Pulled
.Sand. = white.soft. [ .. Water | .L75. . L9O  d _
and.~ white.soft .Qi& L75 i ST T FaiTed
.......... Water.‘.._._..._._..- - , 940" | Left in hole

0il 17303573037 | ain 58030 [ TA1L Pulled

Ileem,mgneymsafx ...................... Qil 13042173050 | 6in 30217 | Left_in hole

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud ﬂu.ld was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from........ 3083. .................. feet to
surface... . feet for each plug set.

_'f_'.'to 3021 _ft... Hole. filled.with mud. from. 3083 ft. to. 2965 ft.. Filled hole
with.sand from.2965..ft.. £0..2940. Ft..; dumped. 5. sacks.cement. with bailer to
..form.cement.. brldge from. 29b0 ft.. 0. 2915 ft.

_; ............. 200 Tt to 140 f.

2illed hele.with.mud. from 140. ff.. to. 30, ft.
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(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to......... Margar etta.. Billings . ot BAOMa oo
Address __ . - B:x.ll:,n%s Partnership. Bstate, Operator of
, Russell, Kansas. Witt Lease
STATE OF ... Kansas , COUNTY OF........Russell —
MARG..A..RETTA BILLINGS . (smployes-pi-ownom) or (owner es-aperetor) of the above-described well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained an
deseribed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me

he log of the above-

(Signature). 4.8 Tl S e e koL T Nt el e B L
Mssell Kansas.,
(Addressy 74
SUBSCRIBED AND Swaen'To before me this 2lst —.day of Mav \ . 19, 52
My commission g:,xpirefs_. 4 MA}( &\ % \q 5 ‘-k
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BILLINGS ET AL:,

WITT WELL NO. 5

NE} of Wl of SEL Sec. 4-14-15 W.

RUSSELL COUNTY - KANSAS.
Total Depth 3083!
COIHm- 5-17-55 - Comp- 7"5-35.
CASING:
15%" - 4091 Pulled. Production. Test before
124" - B15! Pulled. acidizing 500 Bbls.,
jon - 040! Left in Hole Potentilal gfter acidiz-
%" - 2803! Pulled. ing 1249 Bbls.,
BL! - 3021! Left in Hole

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formation.

Cellar

10

Post rock yellow ghale 20

Shale dark soft

2 BW 165

Sandy soft HFW
Sand soft

Shale blue soft
Sand white soft
Shale red soft
Shale light soft
Sand white soft
Shale grey soft
Sand hard

Shale blue soft
Iron hard dark
Lime white hard
Sand white soft
Shale blue soft
Sand whlte soft
Shale blue soft
Sand white soft Wtr.
Red rock soft
Sand red

Red rock soft
Sand red solt
Red rock soft
Anhydrite Lime White
Shale red soft
Shale blue soft
Shale red soft
Shale blue soft
Salt white soft
Shale blue sof't
Lime white hard
Shale grey soft
Llme whlte med.
Shale grey soft
Lime grey med hard
Shale red soft
Lime white hard
Shale blue soft
Lime hard

Shale red

Lime hard

Shale blue soft
Lime whlte hard
Shale light soft
Lime white med
Shale blue soft

Lime white hard sharp

Shale blue soft
Lime hard sharp
Shale red soft

Lime white hard
Shale grey soft

165

200
230
245
250
270
295

. 320
245
355
375
380
395
405
445
455
475
490 HF
580
600
730
740
899
940

1100
1125
1185
1265
1560
1565
1580
1590
1605
1610
1665
1695
1725
1760
1780
1800
1810
1820
1835
1850
1895
1900
1935
1970
2000
2015
2050
2060
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Shals red soft 2085
Shale blue soft 2100
Shale Sandy grey soft 2130
Shale red soft 2145
Lime hard 2195
Shale blue soft 2215
Lime white hard 2265
Shale & Shells Blue 2310
Shale blue soft 2335
Lime shell white hard 2340
Shale blue soft 2430
Lime white hard 2440
Shale dark soft 2478
Lime white hard 2488
Shale grey soft 2600
Lime grey hard 2640
Shale blue soft 2690
. Lime grey hard 2700
Shale blue soft 2730
Lime white hard 2765
Shale blue sofi 2775
1 BWPER 2935-2950
Lime whilte hard 2810
Shale blue soft 2815
Lime white hard 2930
Lime white soft 2650
Lime white hard 29%5
Show oll 2875-80
Slate Black soft 2977
Good Show 011 2930-35
Lime hard 3000
Shale blue soft 3005
Shale red blue soft 3022
Llme hard 3023
Sand line corr. 9 ft.
Shale green sofft 3019
Top of Oswald.
Oswald Lime hard 3031
Shale blk softh 3035
Lime hard 3037 Pay 011
Shale blue soft 3042
I.ime Pay grey soft 3050 Pay 01l
Lime grey hard 3083 TD

WITT WELL_ No, ;5 ~="Th. 3083 ft.
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